Fred Gerson Padres Baseball Collection

Collection ID: MS.008

Collection Information

Inclusive dates: 2004-2006 Size: 3 boxes, 2 li. ft. Processed: 3/2017, by Richard Fridshal

Scope and Content

Fred Gerson was Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of the San Diego Padres Major League baseball team from 2001 to 2013. During that period, he received many commemorative gifts represented in this collection, which was donated by his wife Roben Gerson in 2016.

Container List

Box	File	Contents	Dates
1		Padres autographed photos	2001
		Padres autographed photos	2002
		Padres autographed photos	2003
		Padres autographed photos	2004
2		Padres autographed photos	2005
		Padres autographed photos	2006
		Petco Park Inaugural Season Baseball	4/6/2004
		Petco Park 2004 Inaugural Season Baseball with Opening Day Line-Up	4/8/2004
		San Diego Padres National League 1998 Champions Baseball	1998
		Petco Park Salute to Supporters Baseball	4/3/2004
		Padres game ticket signed by Trevor	8/16/2001
		Hoffman commemorating 300 career saves in screw- down holder	
		Plaque commemorating \$135 million Senior Secured Notes placement	5/22/2002
		Plaque commemorating \$19 million Line of Credit to the Padres	10/30/2009
		Padres game ticket signed by Trevor Hoffman commemorating 400 career saves in screw-down holder	5/6/2005
		Replica of check from City of San Diego to Padres in financing proceeds of \$11,431,883 In holder	10/28/2004
3		The Official Major League Baseball Opus, San Diego Padres Classic Edition (Major League Baseball. 2010)	